2022 Wlinois Championship Holstein Show - July 7-8 - fincoln, 11_
Junior Show Judge: Josh Fairbanks, T - Open Show Judge: Eddie Bue, W1

Class EX# Open JR Name
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106
114
117
108
112
118
119
103
104
110
116
101
105
113
107
115
102
109
111
207
204
211
214
202
212
209
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1
4
8
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13
12

10
15

11
14

Holbric Doorman Asteroid
Luck-E Apex-P Kween-Red
R-Homestead Artist Bandit
Lakeshore Banana Pudding-ET
Carters-Corner Thunder Rain
R-Homestead Master America
Wendy-Oaks Fit Chce Dakota
Koll-Kreek Unix Luxury
Irwindale Moovin Tasha-Red
Holbric Avich Auburn-Red-ET
Meier-Meadows Lvvine-Red-ET
Stjor Unstpbul Rowen-Red-ET
BlackNCherry Hanan Party-ET
Hi-View-Corners Jordy Emma
Hol-Strine Wars Avenus-Red
Luck-E Happen Auxilliary

Ms Analyst Reba-ET
Garay-MD-WVG Barbara-Red-ET
Brems Doc Sparky

B-J-Grove TS Lucky Charm
Bluff-Ridge Warrior Diva

Trent Valley Tstorm Dime
Golden-Oaks Amelia-ET
Erbacres Cherrylicious

Andara Rompen Cobalt-Red

Lucky-King Doc Veronic

DOB

3/5/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022
3/4/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022
3/10/2022
3/9/2022
3/2/2022
3/1/2022
3/22/2022
3/6/2022
3/1/2022
3/4/2022
3/1/2022
3/15/2022
3/2/2022
3/1/2022
12/7/2021
12/10/2021
12/2/2021
12/1/2021
12/29/2021
12/1/2021
12/2/2021

Exhibitor

Kasey Clanton & Mackenzie Krausz
Hope Sophia Engel

Logan Hilgendorf

Taylor, Layla & Kaylyn Powell

Tyler Carter

Kenna Clementz

Gage Wendling

Kasey Clanton & Aubrey Kalmer
Dawn Irwin

Ella Dorn

Megan, Rachel & Matt Busker & Collin & Coleton Meier

Jordan Thorman

Ryder Engel

Magen Busker

Kaleb Strine

Hailey Engel

Timothy C. Worner

Cole Engel

Jayden Bremmer

Kyle Clanton

Kelly & Kendall O'Connor
Kylie, Cole & Colin Saathoff
Golden Oaks Farm
Payton Erbsen

Andy & Sarah Lenkaitis
Drew & Shana Lueking

City

Mulberry Grove
Hampshire
Nokomis
Tremont
Greenville
Nokomis
Altamont
Mulberry Grove
Beason

St Charles
Ridott

Macomb
Hampshire
Ridott

West Salem
Hampshire
Metamora
Hampshire
Pearl City
Mulberry Grove
Arrowsmith
Manteno
Wauconda
Lanark

St Charles

Centralia
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215
217
203
213
216
208
205
206
210
201
317
302
310
301
303
315
304
305
319
318
308
309
316
314
307
306
311
313
401
407

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
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10

14
13

11
12

10

11

12
13

Lucky-King Unstopabl Danica
Ocean View Shez So Sassy
R-Homestead Milio Bowkay
Bluff-Ridge W Sparkles-Red
Nehls-Valley Lightning-Red
Brems Analyst Santa-Red
Stosh Radio Fantasy
Meier-Meadows Doc Brandi
Stosh Radio Audio

Clearfield DB Airie

Luck-E Moovin A-Moon-ET
Vertdor Destiny Maldives
Playtoys Defiant Candy
RBR-FRM AN Appalachian-Red
RBR-FRM Kenosha Aspen
Grace-Leigh Shelby-Red-ET
Koll-Kreek Alligator Cece
Schluter Lilly Rose-Red-ET
Shock-N-Yall Apex Tango
R-Homestead T-Storm Coffee
Brems Doc Highness

Hilrose Altude Apex-Red-ET
Luck-E Mirand-P A-Light P-ET
Butz-Hill MM B Sriracha-ET
Mapel Wood Denver Taxi-ET
Net-A -Way Dark Horse Midge
Riedel-Ridge Mischief-Red
Borderview Unix Jessie-ET
Lakeshore Master Extasy-ET

Ocean View Zandra in White

12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/24/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/5/2021
12/10/2021
12/9/2021
12/2/2021
12/29/2021
9/1/2021
9/25/2021
9/3/2021
9/25/2021
9/15/2021
9/1/2021
9/10/2021
9/8/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/3/2021
9/3/2021
9/1/2021
9/1/2021
9/4/2021
9/7/2021
9/2/2021
9/1/2021
7/6/2021
6/6/2021

Drew Lueking

Ella Spiniolas

Kaylee Hilgendorf
Sarah Butler

Lucas Bremmer

Ethan Bremmer

Jayse Pudwill

Abigal Busker

Jayse Pudwill

Lila Sloan

Hope Elizabeth Engel
Jim Butler

Austin Featherston
Addison & Jacob Raber
Addision & Jacob Raber
Aaron Spiniolas

Kasey Clanton & Aubrey Kalmer
Olivia Schluter
Shock-N-Yall Holsteins
Brenley Clementz

Ben Bremmer

Drew & Shana Lueking
Blake Engel

Matthew Busker
Golden Oaks Farm
Timothy C. Worner

Eli Bremmer

Kylie & Cole Saathoff
Taylor, Layla & Kaylyn Powell

Ella Spiniolas

Centralia
Harvard
Nokomis
Arrowsmith
Pearl City
Pearl City
Dakota
Ridott
Dakota
Davis
Hampshire
Chebanse
Greenville
Gridley
Gridley
Harvard
Mulberry Grove
Red Bud
Hampshire
Nokomis
Pearl City
Centralia
Hampshire
Ridott
Wauconda
Metamora
Pearl City
Manteno
Tremont

Harvard



(2 I e T e ) T @ ) B« R e B © 2 2 ¥ L Y ¥ L N L B ¥ 2 L B s . T ~ T N~ R~ R S

408
402
412
410
409
403
411
404
312
406
405
510
504
511
502
506
508
513
503
501
509
505
512
507
601
609
606
602
604
608
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Flower-Brook Genobly-Red-ET
Mead-Manor Warrior Ads-Red

ZBW-JLP Mrand Joyous P-Red-ET

Klinedell Doorman Maya-ET
Erbacres Unstopabull
B-J-Grove Skick Meep Meep
Lucky-King Warriors Crown
B-J-Grove Unix Chariot
Schluter Aspire-Red-ET

Opsal Make U Miss Me-Red-ET
Clearfield Doc Del-25
Merrillea UN Cabernet-Red
R-Homestead Hezekiah Mulan
Miss Warrior Atlas

Erbacres Libertys Spirit
Lakeshore Moovin Emalee
Oakfield Ava Bullseye-ET
Sco-Lo Unix Renate 2420-ET
Ms Sidekick Sara

Irwindale Sidekick Razzle

Ms Stolhaven JN Abby-Red-ET
Hilrose Moovin Angel-Red-ET
Schluter Warr Athena-Red-ET
Net-A-Way Hancock Mahi
Indies-View Gigi Denver

Ms Awesome Riley

Opsal Anlyst Adrenaline-Red
Hass-Acres Hancock Day-ET
Bluff-Ridge King 7-Up

BlackNCherry Moovin Cutie Pie-ET

6/2/2021
6/24/2021
6/1/2021
6/1/2021
6/1/2021
6/15/2021
6/1/2021
6/10/2021
6/2/2021
6/8/2021
6/10/2021
3/1/2021
3/7/2021
3/1/2021
4/1/2021
3/3/2021
3/3/2021
3/1/2021
3/10/2021
5/12/2021
3/2/2021
3/3/2021
3/1/2021
3/3/2021
12/28/2020
12/1/2020
12/4/2020
12/24/2020
12/15/2020
12/1/2020

Tyler Carter, Dylan Reed & Tim Natzke
Sarah Fitzgerald

Matt & Joseph Engel

Kylie, Cole & Colin Saathoff
Payton & Delana Erbsen
Kasey Clanton

Drew & Shana Lueking
Kasey Clanton

Olivia Schluter

Drew & Shana Lueking

Lila Sloan

T Carter, ) & M Schluter & J & ] Thorman
Noelle Clementz

Sarah Butler

Payton & Delana Erbsen
Taylor, Layla & Kaylyn Powell
Aaron Spiniolas

Avelyn Jansen

Kylie & Cole Saathoff

Sarah & Dawn Irwin

Nevin Erbsen

Olivia Schluter

Graisee & Tynnlee Schluter
Samantha Heinzmann

Jayse Pudwill

Tyler Carter & Dylan Reed
Addison & Jacob Raber
Golden Oaks Farm

Kelly & Kendall O'Connor
Sarah Fitzgerald

Greenville
Belvidere
Hampshire
Manteno
Lanark
Mulberry Grove
Centralia
Mulberry Grove
Red Bud
Centralia
Davis
Greenville
Nokomis
Arrowsmith
Lanark
Tremont
Harvard
Damiansville
Manteno
Beason
Lanark

Red Bud
Viola

Carlyle
Dakota
Greenville
Gridley
Wauconda
Arrowsmith

Belvidere
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605
603
607
702
705
701
703
704
802
801
803
905
910
903
904
911
907
901
902
909
906
908
1004
1001
1002
1003
1005
1007
1006
1105

N P U1 B W N P O 00

O 00 N O L A W N =

= w o s

N

Golden-Oaks Denver Lucy-ET
Heinz-Hope Moovin Regal-Red
Wendy-Oaks Doorman Marlee
Borderview Doorman Ice-ET
Oakfield Moovin Rocky-ET
Brook-Corner D Burgundy-ET
Kingsway Denver Dublin
Hilrose Redlight Ada-Red-ET
Junior Best Three Females
Junior Best Three Females
Junior Best Three Females
B-J-Grove Door Beehive-ET
Ms Koll-Kreek Bbee Dreaming
Erbacres Unstopabull Fancy
Irwindale Unstopabull Mindy
Erbacres Dback Latieva
Bluff-Ridge Undenied Bell
Erbacres Sidekick Cesha
Carters-Corner Lace-Red-ET
Hilrose Warrior Anika-Red
Koll-Kreek S-Kick Gummybear
Lenkaitis Unstopbl Fire-Red
Erbacres Unstopabull Fancy
Luck-E Admiral Kapricorn
Luck-E Moovin Affection-ET
Erbacres Sidekick Cesha
Carters-Corner Lace-Red-ET
R-Homestead Denver Dixie
Lakeshore Ludwig Elvis

Apple-Pts Cranapple-Red-ET

12/11/2020
12/24/2020

12/3/2020
9/17/2020
9/1/2020
9/18/2020
9/3/2020
9/2/2020

3/6/2020
12/5/2019
6/4/2020
3/20/2020
12/1/2019
3/1/2020
6/26/2020
6/4/2020
2/1/2020
3/5/2020
3/1/2020
6/4/2020
9/1/2020
8/4/2020
6/26/2020
6/3/2020
6/1/2020
6/3/2020
3/11/2020

Golden Oaks Farm
Samantha Heinzmann

Gage Wendling

Ella, Owen & Ethan Gunderson & Finn & Max Faulkner

Blake Engel
Brett Woker
Kylie & Cole Saathoff

Shana & Drew Lueking & Briley & Denver Lenkaitis

Luck-E Holsteins
Lakeshore Holsteins
Lucky-King Holsteins
Kasey Clanton
Mackenzie Krausz
Payton & Delana Erbsen
Todd Irwin

Payton & Delana Erbsen
Kelly O'Connor

Payton Erbsen

Dylan Reed

Andy & Sarah Lenkaitis
Kasey Clanton & Mackenzie Krausz
J.T. Dorn

Payton & Delana Erbsen
Joseph Engel

Hope Elizabeth Engel
Payton Erbsen

Dylan Reed

Landon Hilgendorf
Taylor, Layla & Kaylyn Powell

Travis & Megan Schafer & Colganados Genetics

Wauconda
Carlyle
Altamont
Shannon
Hampshire
Greenville
Manteno
Centralia
Hampshire
Tremont
Centralia
Mulberry Grove
New Baden
Lanark
Beason
Lanark
Arrowsmith
Lanark
Vandalia

St Charles
Mulberry Grove
St Charles
Lanark
Hampshire
Hampshire
Lanark
Vandalia
Nokomis
Tremont

Lanark
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12
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13
13
13
13
13
14
14

1107
1106
1103
1102
1101
1111
1109
1110
1104
1108
1112
1209
1203
1205
1207
1206
1204
1208
1201
1202
1305
1307
1302
1306
1303
1301
1308
1304
1402
1403
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Carters-Corner Unx Precious
B-J-Grove Door Beehive-ET
Golden-Oaks Master Leddy-ET
Luck-E Altitude AirSpace
Irwindale Unstopabull Mindy
Bluff-Ridge Undenied Bell
RBR-FRM Jacoby Krown
Wendy-Oaks Doorman Alantra
DL-Van Jordy Alice-Red
Koll-Kreek S-Kick Gummybear
Lenkaitis Unstopbl Fire-Red
Mc-Country Denver Ingrid
Kevetta Slomon Baby NewYear
Ms Koll-Kreek Bbee Dreaming
Lynnvue Advance 1996
Erbacres Dback Latieva

ZMP Sweet Ps Tatoo Dusk-TW
Mayerlane Rhetra

Hilrose Warrior Anika-Red

Ms Laces Upgrade Lacie-ET
Luck-E DeltaLamba Kallie
ClarkValley Unstopable-Red
Erbacres Crush Caroline
Luck-E Doc Azoozoo-ET

BHHD Claim To Fame-Red-ET
Irwindale High Octane Addie
Luck-E Doc Anacond-ET
Lakeshore-Ludwig Elevate-ET
Belmoral Apple Crisp Nediva
Nehls-Valley Sidekick Rome

3/5/2020
3/6/2020
3/16/2020
3/18/2020
3/20/2020
3/1/2020
3/2/2020
3/2/2020
3/14/2020
3/5/2020
3/1/2020
9/2/2019
1/1/2020
12/5/2019
10/19/2019
12/1/2019
12/15/2019
9/3/2019
2/1/2020
1/8/2020
3/5/2019
3/3/2019
4/23/2019
3/4/2019
3/22/2019
6/22/2019
3/1/2019
3/7/2019
2/2/2019
12/16/2018

Tyler Carter

Kasey Clanton

Jim Butler

Matt Engel

Todd Irwin

Kelly O'Connor

Addison & Jacob Raber
Gage Wendling

Kaleb Strine

Kasey Clanton & Mackenzie Krausz
JT. Dorn

Tyler Carter

Sarah Fitzgerald
Mackenzie Krausz

Drew & Shana Lueking
Payton & Delana Erbsen
Zach Paul

Andy & Sarah Lenkaitis
Andy & Sarah Lenkaitis
Jim Butler

Hope Elizabeth Engel
Tyler Carter

Delana Erbsen

Matt Engel

Golden Oaks Farm
Dawn Irwin

Hailey Engel

Ludwig Farms & Justin Powell
Jim Butler

Lila Sloan

Greenville
Mulberry Grove
Chebanse
Hampshire
Beason
Arrowsmith
Gridley
Altamont
West Salem
Mulberry Grove
St Charles
Greenville
Belvidere
New Baden
Centralia
Lanark
Worden

St Charles
St Charles
Chebanse
Hampshire
Greenville
Lanark
Hampshire
Wauconda
Beason
Hampshire
Tremont
Chebanse

Davis
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17
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17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18

1406
1407
1405
1404
1401
1507
1503
1502
1506
1509
1508
1501
1505
1504
1601
1603
1602
1702
1706
1703
1709
1708
1710
1711
1701
1704
1712
1707
1705
1803

O 00 N O L A W N P WIN P O 00 N O UV &~ WN P YN OOV B~ W

[
= O

Bluff-Ridge Solo Bodacious
Mil-R-Mor Goldwyn Raisin-ET
Net-A-Way Salvtr Marsha-Red
Hi-View-Corners Expresso
Andara Defiant Hilly

Dinas D Delora-ET

Luck-E Doc Azacaboom-ET
Go-Make Dempsey Grace
Stosh Doc Mia

Bluff-Ridge Demp Brittie
Lakeshore Doorman Eclipse-ET
Bluff-Ridge Doorman Divine
Meier-Meadows Ammo Darlita
Golden-Oaks Trinity-Red-ET
LE-O-LA Sabre Charlotte-ET
Erbacres G W Atwood Cherri
Bluff-Ridge Sid Jasmine
LE-O-LA Arvis Lauralee

Luck-E Ammo Artillery-ET
Lakeshore Solomon Emore
Lakeshore Sid Banana-ET
Luck-E Avinch Klassy-Red-ET
Ziems Beemer Fantastic
L-Maples Baird Birdie

Hosto-Gold MM McCutch Godiva

LE-O-LA Sabre Charlotte-ET
Kerndt Denise Dip-Red-ET
Erbacres G W Atwood Cherri
Bluff-Ridge Sid Jasmine

Luck-E Awesome Adventure-ET

9/1/2018
9/1/2018
9/2/2018
10/28/2018
2/10/2019
3/3/2018
5/4/2018
5/22/2018
3/14/2018
12/23/2017
3/1/2018
6/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/3/2018
6/23/2017
3/7/2017
6/1/2017
7/13/2017
5/21/2017
7/1/2017
3/4/2017
3/5/2017
2/7/2017
11/23/2016
8/29/2017
6/23/2017
10/12/2016
3/7/2017
6/1/2017
9/18/2015

Sarah Butler

Kasey Clanton

Kasey Clanton

Magen Busker

Andy & Sarah Lenkaitis
Golden Oaks Farm

Matt Engel

Tyler Carter, Dylan Reed & Brett Richter
Jayse Pudwill

Kelly & Kendall O'Connor
Taylor, Layla & Kaylyn Powell
Sarah Butler

Magen Busker

Kaleb Strine

Aubrey Kalmer

Payton Erbsen

Sarah Butler

Golden Oaks Farm

Hope Elizabeth Engel

Taylor, Layla & Kaylyn Powell
Taylor Powell

Hope Elizabeth Engel

Jayse Pudwill

Kasey & Kyle Clanton

Matt Busker

Aubrey Kalmer

Hope Elizabeth Engel
Payton Erbsen

Sarah Butler

Blake Engel

Arrowsmith
Mulberry Grove
Mulberry Grove
Ridott

St Charles
Wauconda
Hampshire
Greenville
Dakota
Arrowsmith
Tremont
Arrowsmith
Ridott

West Salem
New Baden
Lanark
Arrowsmith
Wauconda
Hampshire
Tremont
Tremont
Hampshire
Dakota
Mulberry Grove
Ridott

New Baden
Hampshire
Lanark
Arrowsmith

Hampshire



18 1802 2 Luck-E Awesome Aaka-ET 9/24/2015 Matt Engel

18 1806 3 2 Butlerview BK Akira-ET 6/7/2015 Rachel Busker

18 1804 4 Bluff-Ridge Brdy Dorothy-ET 9/13/2015 Jackie Jansen

18 1808 5 Luck-E Altitude Kumiko 7/31/2014 Shock-N-Yall Holsteins

18 1801 6 4 Brite-Side Montery Rosie 3/5/2016 Abigal Busker

18 1805 7 Ratliff App4 Whitney-Red-ET 9/1/2015 Kaleb Strine

18 1807 DoDel Atlantic Jayden 10/23/2014 Jackson Brammeier

18 1809 Ms Queens Manor Snchz Beau 6/3/2014 Sarah Butler

19 1902 1 E-Lap Aftershock Diane 7/10/2011 Joseph Engel

19 1901 2 1 Meier Meadows Aftersh Mindy 10/11/2014 Rachel Busker

20 2001 1 Dam & Daughter Luck-E Holsteins

20 2002 2 Dam & Daughter Luck-E Holsteins

20 2004 3 Dam & Daughter Kaleb Strine

20 2003 Dam & Daughter STOSH Registered Holsteins

21 2103 1 Senior Best Three Females Luck-E Holsteins

21 2104 2 Senior Best Three Females Luck-E Holsteins

21 2102 Senior Best Three Females Lakeshore Holsteins

21 2101 Senior Best Three Females Bluff-Ridge Holsteins

21 2105 Senior Best Three Females Kaleb Strine

22 2202 1 Produce of Dam Luck-E Holsteins

22 2203 2 Produce of Dam Luck-E Holsteins

22 2201 Produce of Dam Bluff-Ridge Holsteins

23 2301 1 Exhibitor's Herd Luck-E Holsteins
OPEN SHOW

Grand & Intermediate Champion: Belmoral Apple Crisp Nediva, Jim Butler, Chebanse

Res. Grand & Senior Champion: Le-O-La Arvis Lauralee, Golden Oaks Farm, Wauconda

Res. Senior Champion: Dinas D Delora-ET, Golden Oaks Farm, Wauconda

Res. Intermediate Champion: Apple-Pts Cranapple-Red-ET, Travis & Megan Schafer & Colganados Genetics, Lanark

Junior Champion: Merrillea UN Cabernet-Red, Carter, Schluter & Thorman, Greenville

Res. Junior Champion: Luck-E Moovin A-Moon-ET, Hope Elizabeth Engel, Hampshire

Hampshire
Ridott
Arrowsmith
Hampshire
Ridott
West Salem
Carlyle
Arrowsmith
Hampshire
Ridott
Hampshire
Hampshire
West Salem
Dakota
Hampshire
Hampshire
Tremont
Arrowsmith
West Salem
Hampshire
Hampshire
Arrowsmith

Hampshire



Total Performance Award: Luck-E Awesome Adventure, Blake Engel, Hampshire

Premier Breeder & Exhibitor: Luck-E Holsteins, Hampshire

JUNIOR SHOW

Grand & Senior Champion: Meier Meadows Aftersh Mindy, Rachel Busker, Ridott

Res. Grand & Res. Sr. Champion: Luck-E Awesome Adventure, Blake Engel, Hampshire
Intermediate Champion: Nehls-Valley Sidekick Rome, Lila Sloan, Davis

Res. Int. & Champion Bred & Owned: B-J-Grove Door Beehive-ET, Kasey Clanton, Mulberry Grove
Junior Champion: Mead-Manor Warrior Ads-Red, Sarah Fitzgerald, Belvidere

Res. Junior Champion & Junior Champion Bred & Owned: Erbacres Cherrylicious, Payton Erbsen, Lanark



